Method 

Participants  

Permanent preschool teachers working in the area of Aegean (Lemnos, Lesvos, Chios, 

Samos, Cyclades and the Dodecanese islands) were called to fill in the questionnaire that was 

handed out on the first exploratory level.  A hundred one preschool teachers (101) responded 

to the invitation (they constitute 15% of the total population permanently placed and aged 

between 35 and 45 years) who attended the Program of Academic In-service for a two-year 

professional development at the Centre “Konstantinos Karatheodoris” of the Department of